FILED

12th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
Lincoln County

9/9/2019 4:40 PM

STATE OF NEW MEXICO KATINA WATSON
COUNTY OF LINCOLN CLERK OF THE COURT

TWELFTH IUDICIAL DISTRICY Ashley Ventura

STATE OF NEW MEXICQ,
Plaintiff,

AMNDREW P MAGILL,
Defendant,
D3-1226-CR-201700064
Judge Danmiel A Brvant

o JUDCMENT, SENTENCE, AND COMMITMENT TO THE
0 LINCOLN COUNTY BETENTION CENTER
0 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MJ JUDGMENT, SENTENCE, ORDER PARTIALLY SUSPENDING SENTENCE,
AND COMMITMENT 70O THE
O LINCOLN COUNTY DETENTION CEMNTER
B DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
o FJUBGMENT, SENTENCE, AND ORDER SUSPENDING SENTENCE
o CONDITIONAL BISCHABGE
e ORDER DEFERRING SENTENCE

THIS MATTER having come before the Honorable Dandel A Bryant, District Court Judge, on
September § and September 6, 2019, for sentencing, the State appearing and being represented by
Ioho P. Sugg and the Defendant appearing in person and represented by counsel, Ravmond G.
Conley, and the Defendant having been convicted on May 22, 2019, of the following orimes parsuant

isH
8 Guilty Plea{s) {1 Pursuant to NMorth Carelina v, Alford

01 Mo Contest Pleals)
O YVerdict{s});
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The Court erders that the Defemdant shall serve his sentence in the following ovder: Begin sentence with

Count §:

o~

Second Degree Murder (0004}, 2 second degree felony resulting in the death of a human being,

confrary to §30-02-01(B), NMSA 1978, oceurring on or about April 1, 2017, as charged as an

included offense

i Count

D-1226-CR-201700064. State Tracking No. 148000174109,

The chisepe camvies & basic mertance of fittzen £175) yoar and 8 fine of 812 506, fullowed by two {71 voars of pucsie

I of the Grand hay Indictment filed i Cawse No.

2 Condibonal Thscharge -Stop Fine Congwrent | Consecutive Eghancemsns Sertous
3 Deforred Sentence ~Stop to Coerfs}y | to Count{s) YVielent
& Rentence -Enter sentence Data Below Offense
Yores Apuths Dravs Parole 4& /8, soe i ; i‘rillialw" |||| -
20 i G 2 ¥ears | % Suspended ?%a-.c Ko
Years )
Count 22

Assanlt With Intent to¢ Commit 2 Vielent Felony Upoen a Peace Officer (0224), a sccond degree

telony, contrary to §30-22-23, NMSA 1978, occurring on or about April 61, 2817, as charged in the
filed i Cause No. D-1226-CR-201700064. State Tracking No. 140000170109

Fhe ehaggs cxrries 2 bagic sentopce of nine (4 vaass wind @ fine of $18.0080, fullowed by two 2} yosss of parsiz,

22 Conditional Discharge -Siop

Fine Coneurrent | Consscutive Enhanscment Ssricus
¥ Deferred Sentence -Stop o Countis} | to Oowai(s) Viclent
8 Sentence -Enter semtenoe Data Below H¥ense

Y ears Months Days Parole é:’a X?ﬂ? /43 / ; @
) ORI
¥ 9 G _2 Years | ¥ Suspendes Hate No
Years 1
Count 3:

Assault With Intent to Commit a Vislent Felony Upon a2 Pesce Officer ($224), a second degree

felony, contrary to §30-22-23, NMSA 1978, scouwrring on or about Apnl 61, 2018, as charged in the
filed in Cause No. D-1226-CR-201700064. Srate Tracking No, 140000170109

The chaspe carwivs 4 basie sentence of aing

HIRY

AT Y

sars and & fine of S0 A0, foliowed by dwn {2 veaes of garole,

£3 Conditonal Discharge -Stop Fine Concarrent | Conseentive Enhancement Serious
3 Dheferved Sentence -Stop to Count{s} | to Couni{s) Viclent
& Sentence ~Enter sentence Data Below Ofense
¥ earg Months Days Parale & i pep ¢ / ; {
5 a > No
12 ¢ & 2. Years | ¥ Suspended
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Count 4: Receipt, Transportation or Possession of a Firearm or Destructive Device by a Felon (1512},
a fourth degree felony, contrary to §30-07-16{A), NMSA 1978, cccurting on or about April 01,2017,
as charged in the filed in Canse No. D-1226-CR-201700064. State Tracking No. 140000170109

The sharze caraies « basic sentence vd eightaen {13 months and a Boe of 85,000, followed by one {15 veae of parote.

& Cenditional Discharge -Siop Fing Concwrrerg | Conseoutive Euhancement Seridus
O Deferred Sentence -Stap to Coust{sy 1 o Count(s) Yiglent
® Sentence -Enter sertence Data Below {tense
Years Months Prays 1 Parole ig 5,9 v Fircarm Yes
ﬁ / / Habitual Offender
s e Q Hate My
2 g g b Wears Suspended m
..... ’ﬁ p Yba R N ! R -
# Apgravation/Mitigation. The sentence for count(s) 1. 2. 3, andd 13 ® Aggravated O Mitigated for

i % a? i%ze basie ggnzenm. as to each count, Five (31 vears as 1o Count b, Three {31 vears as 1o Dounts 2 anld

Ax gmunds i support of this finding, the following facts set forth: The Court accepts the stipulation of the
parties that aggravating circumstances exist and adopts and incorporates all of the facts contained in the
Stipulation of Facts filed on May 23, 2019 as additional grounds in support of these findings.

0 Enusmeration of Discretionary Special Violent Offender Findings, As to Counta(s) |, the Cougt
finds that due to the nature of the offense and the resulting harm, this crime(s) is a scrious offense pursuant to
§33-2-34. As grounds i support of this finding, the following facts set forth:

I Defendapt shall register as a sex offender pursuant to Scction 29-11A-1 et seq., as amended.

&1 Conditional Discharge. [t is hereby ordered that, without adjudication of guilt, firther proceedings be
deferred for  years, _months days purswant to 1 NMSA 1978 §31-20-13 (com. Supp.
1996} or £3 NMSA §30-31-28 {cum. Supp. 1996} {Controlled Substances Act), and the Defendant be placed

on probation.

1 Peferred Sentence. It is ordered that imposition of sentence as to Count{s) be deferred for
.. yDars, months days on condifion that the Defendant be placed on probation.

TOTAL SENTENCE TERMS

8 The Defendant is hereby sentenced to the following terms of imprisonment:

;ﬁ Teotal term of imprisonment: j / years ﬁ months __ ¥/ dayvs
ﬁSuspended Portion of Sentence: é years months _@, days

@' Actusal Term of Incarceration: ‘?‘,5“ yVears @ months Q? days @ hours
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2 Consecutive to the sentence imposed in Case Number

1 Concurrent to the sentence imposed in Case Number

® Sentence for imprisonment shall be served in:
£ ¢he Lincoln County Detention Center: U Stmight time (good time not anthorized}
& Subject to good time at discretion of LCDC Administrator

2 the New Mexice Department of Corrections.

® Pre-sentence Confinement Credit. Defendant, if imprisoned at any time pursuant to the above
conviction{s}, shall be given credit for pre-sentence confinement in the amount of _ 2 years, 137 days
as of this date, and post-sentence confinement credit until transported to the Department of Corrections shall
also be awarded.
naus o Contie April 2, 2017 1o September 6, 2019

8 Parele. Defendant, if imprisoned at any time pursuant to the above conviction in a facility designated by the
Department of Corrections shall be placed on parsle for _2__vear(s) after release and be required to pay
parcie costs.

PROBATION:

of Defendant is placed on probation for 5% Vears $ months @ days
£ This period of probation shall be reduced by the Pre-sentence Confinement Credit listed above.
# Supervised by NMBOC - APPO £ Misdemeanor Compliance Programs
£ Unsupervised

{3 Probation may be transferred to: i County, New Mexico
£ The Siate(s) of

1 No Probation.
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PROBATION CONDITIONS:
{n addition to all standard couxditions of probation

3 Defendant Shall Obtain and Maintain Full-time
Esployment (30 houre/week or more}, or fufl-time sducation
{at least 14 semester or trivaester hours «f an accredited
eiioge, university, or technical-vocational instinute; or full-
tiae Righ school or GED studies, or BVR program), ora
combination of employment aad edacation.

O Defendant Shall Enter, Attend, and Successfuily {”nmpiete
Counseling Treatment Program(s} as required by the plea
and disposition agreement and/or as recomunended by
probation asthonties. These mey nclede but are not lionied
o 3 Aleshol/Substance Abuse Trestment

£ Anger/Contlict Management
2 Domestic Viclence Counseling
O Vietim fmpact Program,

0 DWI Resouree Center Program
3 Parensing Classes

O Defendant shall submit o 3 substance abuse sereening
snd sny recommendaiions of that screening shall become
conditions of probation,

0 Defendast Shall Register a5 2 Sex Offender porsuant 10
section NMSA 1978 §29-11A-1, ef seyp., as amended.

B Defendant Shalt Pay Restitution
0 in the amount of §
¢10 be determined by the probation dm}-(mty in a payment
plan chosen or approved by the probation authority.

3 The Court awthiorizes the Department OF Corvections
through its case workers to withiwold % of immate's
income while incarcerated,

03 Defeadant Shall Pecform __ Hours of Community

Servics in 3 programy/facility approved by probation authority,

I Defeadant Shall Make 2 Donation of §

0 Pefendant Shall Provide for the Financial Suppert of
Eegal Dependents.

& Defendant Shall Not Have Contasct or Assceintion with
Any Street Gangs or their moembers.
Courd

# Defendant Shall Mot Have or Use Any:

L

®

Alcoholic Beverages Fllepal Bryugs
Pregeription Drugs or aver the counter medications
without s valid prescripﬁon from a licensed
physician,

Defendant Shall Not enter or remain in any 1averm, bar, of
Lounge

Befendant Shall be subject to random drgiaicche] testing
and warrantless searches.

ﬁé Pefendant Shall Mot Possess Peadly Weapons.

Pefendsnt Shall Have XNo Contact with the Co-Defeadants,

Deferdasnt Shall Not Have Contact with Viethe{s) or
Family{ies) of Vietim(s). The defendant shail nol contact in
person, by phione, of thecugh anyone sther than the
defendant's probation officer ¢ ‘.uumu a0y of the §3i .m\ ing
persons or fwtr fanifics: arv‘ nf} /” ﬂvf‘ mé’l
< Fagan  Leeer
n Aice o b

Mmrims

Dcfendant Shail Not Go & or Within
of shave named persons or their familes residences or work
places.

sandast

Defendant Shall Not Go to or Remain in Any of the
Following Areas or neighborhoods except when physicaily
gosompanied by a pofice or probation officer: -

Defendant shall not drive without a valid New Mexice
Briver’s License.

3 Defendant shall oot operate sny vebicle withoot an

approved ignition interioek device.

1 The Court recommend the defendant be screened for the

RDAP or other sppropriate program while incarcerated.

Difendlent b

reeommenols

Other Special £ e\:d;tv\m» of probatien as follows:
Soreand

1‘;7{“ ‘?tfm;ﬂqéﬁ# 3{,{&\1’4’{)@4’?
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PROBATION COSTS:

# Probation Costs shall be paid i an amount to be determined by probation authorities.
3 Defendant shall pay $ __________ per month.
0 Probation Costs shall be waived.
O Probation costs shall be waived for any month that the defendaat is paying for:
O Treatment
T Restitution
0 Counseling
T {Rbern

FEES & FINES:

Defendant must pay the following: 0 Mandatory Traftic fees:

o Fine of § ) $ 20 Corrections Fee

# Domestic Violence Treatment Fee of §5 (for cach offense) Total S 20.00. $ 10 Court Automation Fee
CVRC fee of $73 for felony offense {for each offense) Total $300.00. $ 3 Treaffic Safety Fee

1 CVRC fee of 350 for misdemeanor offense (for cach offense} Towl S $ 3 Judicial Edueation Fee

@ DNA Fee of S100 and provide DNA sample, 8§ Jury Witness Fee

£ DWI Lab Fee of $85. & 1 Juvenile Adjudication Fee
3 BWI Prevention Fee of §75. § 3 Brain Injury fee

3 Crime Drug Lab Fee of §75 (for sach offense) Total $_ $ 10 Court Facilities Fee

3 Crimestopper Donation of 3 .

0 Defendant shall report o the LCDBC on L 28 it . 1o Begin his/her jail sentence.
if the defendant does not report as scheduied, ‘the Court reserves the right 1o Acconsx(kr the defendant's sentence with or without a
motion.

# TRANSPORT: The Lincoln County Sheriff, or bis designee, is hereby erdered to transport the Defendant from the Lincoln
County Detention Center to the Department of Corrections.

DBISMISSAL OF REMAINING CHARGES: All other counts not disposed of herein are hereby dismissed.

31 1S 30 ORDERED:

District Ceurt fudge

APPROVED: APPROVED: e

A,

John P. Ny

Y

C mmsel for the Drefendan

District Adlomey C :

1000 by York Ave, Rm é/ (/ 504 S, Main Steeet, Ruife 121
Alamtdurde, NM 88310 Las Cruces, NM 88001

578 3640 575-541-3193
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